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IN THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT 
FOR THE DISTRICT OF NEW JERSEY 

ROLLIE BUCHANAN, DAVIN CARD, KIM 
AND FRED MARTIN FERGUSON, KEVIN 
FLYNN, PHILIPPE GEYSKENS, ROBERT 
HOFFMAN, ERIC and MARIELA 
KOTOUN, ARTHUR KRICHEVSKY, 
ELSIE SAKS, STEVEN SALHANICK, 
MARK SILBER, ROBERT and TONI 
TUBBE, and DONNA URBEN, individually 
and on behalf of all others similarly situated, 

Plaintiffs, 

v. 

Volvo Car USA, LLC, Volvo Cars of North 
America, LLC, and Volvo Personvagnar AB, et 
al.,

Defendants. 

Case No. 2:22-cv-02227-KM-JSA 

REPORT RE STATUS OF SETTLEMENT DISCUSSIONS PER TEXT ORDER DKT. 35 

TO THE HONORABLE COURT: the Parties submit this report per the Court’s Text 

Order dated February 17, 2023 [DKT. 35]. The Parties are very pleased to report that they have 

reached a settlement of this action and are in the process of collecting the necessary signatures. 

The parties expect to file a Stipulation of Dismissal with the Court within the next two weeks. 

The parties appreciate the Court’s patience during this process.  

Dated: March 15, 2023                                Respectfully submitted,  

By: /s/ Michael L. Mallow

Case 2:22-cv-02227-KM-JSA   Document 36   Filed 03/15/23   Page 1 of 3 PageID: 1265



2

Michael L. Mallow (NJ Bar No. 
037931991) 
Rachel. A. Straus (pro hac vice) 
SHOOK, HARDY & BACON 
L.L.P. 2049 Century Park East, Suite 
3000 
Los Angeles, CA 90067 
Telephone: (424) 285-8330 
Fax: (424) 204-9093 
mmallow@shb.com 
rstraus@shb.com 

Attorneys for Defendants 
Defendants Volvo Car USA LLC, 
Volvo Cars of North America, LLC, 
and Volvo Personvagnar AB, et al. 

Dated: March 15, 2023                                Respectfully submitted,  

By: /s/  Russell D. Paul

Russell D. Paul (NJ Bar. No. 
037411989)  
Abigail J. Gertner (NJ Bar. No. 
019632003)  
Natalie Lesser (NJ Bar No. 
017882010)  
Amey J. Park (NJ Bar. No. 
070422014)  
BERGER MONTAGUE PC 
1818 Market Street, Suite 3600  
Philadelphia, PA 19103  
Telephone: (215) 875-3000  
Fax: (215) 875-4604  
rpaul@bm.net  
agertner@bm.net  
nlesser@bm.net  
apark@bm.net  

Tarek H. Zohdy (pro hac vice)  
Cody R. Padgett (pro hac vice)  
Laura E. Goolsby (pro hac vice)  
CAPSTONE LAW APC 
1875 Century Park East, Suite 1000  
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Los Angeles, California 90067  
Tel.: (310) 556-4811  
Fax: (310) 943-0396  
Tarek.Zohdy@capstonelawyers.com  
Cody.Padgett@capstonelawyers.com  
Laura.Goolsby@capstonelawyers.com  

Attorneys for Plaintiffs and the 
Proposed Classes
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